



ISO 9001:2015
ISO 14001:2015
ISO 45001:2018

स्पीड पोस्ट/ई-मेल

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

संख्या: भाविप्रा/जेपीआर/अभि.(वि.)/एजीएल/ओ एंड एम/2020-21 **4088-86**
No.: AAI/JPR/ENGG-E/AGL/O&M/2020-21

दिनांक: 08/06/2020
Date: 08.06.2020

सेवा में,

To,

मैसर्स जतिन्द्र कन्स्ट्रक्शन कम्पनी प्रा. लि.,
फर्स्ट फ्लोर रघुनाथ मार्केट,
नियर टेलिफोन एक्सचेंज,
पठानकोट, पंजाब-145001
ई-मेल: aman@jccengineers.com

M/s Jatinder Construction Co. (P) LTD.,
1st Floor, Raghunath Market,
Near Telephone Exchange,
Pathankot (PB)-145001
E-Mail: aman@jccengineers.com

कार्य का नाम : ऑपरेशन एण्ड मेन्टीनेन्स ऑफ एरोनोटिकल ग्राउण्ड लाईट फेसिलिटीज एट जयपुर
इन्टरनेशनल एयरपोर्ट (2020-21)।

Name of work : Operation and Maintenance of Aeronautical Ground Light Facilities at Jaipur
Int'l Airport (2020-21).

संदर्भ : दिनांक 01/06/2020 को खोली गई आपकी ई-निविदा (वित्तीय बिड)।

Ref.: Your e-tender opened on dated 01/06/2020 (Financial Bid).

महोदय/ Dear Sir

1. उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा आपके द्वारा उद्धृत कुल **₹ 83,55,000/-** (मात्र तियासी लाख पचपन हजार रुपये) की नियत मद दर पर अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से एतद् द्वारा स्वीकृत की जाती है, जो कि ई-निविदा की अनुमानित लागत **₹ 93,36,000/-** (मात्र तिरानवे लाख छत्तीस हजार रुपये) से **10.51% नीचे** हैं।

Your E-Tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 83,55,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Three Lakh Fifty-Five Thousand only)** which is **10.51% below** the estimated cost put to E-Tender of **Rs. 93,36,000/- (Rupees Ninty Three Lakh Thirty-Six Thousand only)**.

2. उप महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, जयपुर हवाई अड्डा, जयपुर इस कार्य के इंजीनियरिंग प्रभारी होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसे पूरा करने हेतु **23/06/2020** तक उप महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, जयपुर हवाई अड्डा, जयपुर-302011 के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो। संविदा करार **₹ 100/-** (मात्र सौ रुपये) के न्यायिकेतर (नॉन-ज्युडिशियल) स्टॉप पेपर पर बनाया जाएगा तथा स्टॉप पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

Dy. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Jaipur Airport, Jaipur shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Dy. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Jaipur Airport, Jaipur by **23/06/2020** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. आपकी ई-निविदा के साथ प्राप्त **₹ 1,86,720/-** की अग्रिम धन राशि को संविदा दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ जीटीटी-2 पर अनुबंध/निविदा दस्तावेज के खण्ड-14 के अनुसार प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में प्रयुक्त तथा संपरिवर्तित किया जाएगा। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर शेष प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में **₹ 6,48,780/-** (मात्र छः लाख अड़तालीस हजार सात सौ अस्सी रुपये) जमा करे अन्यथा इस राशि की कटौति अनुबंध/निविदा दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ जीसीसी 16 पर जी सी सी के खण्ड-1A के अनुसार आपके चालू बिलों से कर ली जाएगी।

“हिन्दी में पत्राचार का स्वागत है”

कार्यालय निदेशक विमानपत्तन, जयपुर एअरपोर्ट, जयपुर। FAX: 0141-2721585/2725215



ISO 9001:2015
ISO 14001:2015
ISO 45001:2018

स्पीड पोस्ट/ई-मेल

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

The earnest money amount of **Rs. 1,86,720/-** received along with your E-Tender will be treated and converted as part of Security Deposit as per clause no. 14 on page no. GTT-2 of contract/tender document. Please deposit **Rs. 6,48,780/- (Rupees Six Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per clauses no.- 1A at page no. - GCC 16 of contract/tender document.

4. आप से अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा श्रम (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम, 1970 तथा संविदा श्रम (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण कार्यकताओं (रोजगार का विनियमन तथा सेवा शर्त) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण सेस अधिनियम 1996 जैसा कि निविदा के जीसीसी और केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकार के नियमों में निर्दिष्ट है, का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of contract labour (Regulation & abolition) Act, 1970 and the contract labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.

5. आपको सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विद्युत), जयपुर से तत्काल संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है। आपको कार्यस्थल (साइट) सौंपने का कार्य उनके द्वारा किया जाएगा।

You are also directed to contact Asstt. General Manager (Engg-E), Jaipur immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया नोट करें कि कार्य पूरा करने के लिए आपको **12 (बारह) माह** का समय प्रदान किया जाता है। जो कि 01 जुलाई, 2020 से प्रभावी होगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **12 (Twelve-Four) months** and the same shall be reckoned from 1st July, 2020.

7. संविदा के संबंध में भविष्य में किसी भी प्रकार का पत्र व्यवहार सामान्यतः इंजीनियर-प्रभारी के नाम से किया जाएगा।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-In-Charge.

8. कृपया पत्र की पावती भेजें तथा साथ में संलग्न इस पत्र की दूसरी प्रति पर स्वीकारोक्ति के रूप विधिवत् हस्ताक्षर करके हमें वापस भेजें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after duly signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

9. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी भाषा ही मान्य होगी।

In case any discrepancy is found, then English version will be taken as correct.

Encl. – Item wise BOQ (02 Page),

भवदीय / Yours faithfully

(डी. एल. मीना) / (D. L. Meena)

उप महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.) / Dy. GM (Engg-E)

जयपुर हवाई अड्डा, जयपुर / Jaipur Airport, Jaipur

अध्यक्ष के लिए एवं तरफ से / For and on behalf of Chairman

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airports Authority of India

“हिन्दी में पत्राचार का स्वागत है”

कार्यालय निदेशक विमानपत्तन, जयपुर एअरपोर्ट, जयपुर। FAX: 0141-2721585/2725215

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg-E), Jaipur Airport, Airport - 302029

Name of Work: Operation and Maintenance of Aeronautical Ground Light Facilities at Jaipur Int'l Airport (2020-21).

Contract No: 2020_AAI_46203_1

Name of the Bidder/
Bidding Firm /
Company : JATINDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender.
Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	QUOTED RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder excluding GST Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	TEXT #
1	2	4	5	13	53		55
1	Round the clock Operation and Maintenance of entire AGL (Aeronautical Ground Light) facilities comprizing trouble shooting, preventive & breakdown maintenance as and when required. Implementing of OEM's recommendation(s) of the respective equipments and as per detailed specification. Following minimum manpower shall be provided. (Exclusive of cost of spare parts) (a) Supervisor (Highly Skilled-01 Nos.) (b) Electrician(Skilled - 17 Nos.) (c) Helpers(Un-skilled - 17 Nos.)	12	Month	598000.00	7176000.00	INR Seventy One Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Only	

08/06/20
Dem V(12)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	QUOTED RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder excluding GST Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	TEXT #
2	Deployment of two nos. computer/Data Entry Operator in general shift on all days excluding sundays.	12	Month	37000.00	444000.00	INR Four Lakh Forty Four Thousand Only	
3	Deployment of two nos. office Asstt. in general shift on all days excluding sundays.	12	Month	27000.00	324000.00	INR Three Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Only	
4	CPWD DSR (E&M) 2018 Items available in CPWD DSR 2018 shall be executed as per site requirement.	100000	One	0.15	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only	
5	Providing suitable passenger vehicle not more than two year old of make/model Innova/Ertiga/TUV either petrol or diesel driven, bearing commercial registration number for movement of Executives/officials of AAI for office work i/c, fuel/Diesel lubricant, Driver & his salary and maintenance of vehicle, all taxes (excluding GST), in a shift of 10 hrs daily on all days i/c sundays and holidays, all complete as per the direction of EIC. The maximum running shall be restricted to 2000 km per month.	12	Month	33000.00	396000.00	INR Three Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Only	
Total in Figures							
Quoted Rate in Words					8355000.00	INR Eighty Three Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Only	
		INR Eighty Three Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Only					


 09/06/22
 DCM (E)